	Name
	Organisation
	Email Address
	Name
	Organisation
	Email Address

	Ed Kenny  
	SIPTU
	ekenny@siptu.ie
	John Barry 
	MSS
	john@mssirl.ie

	Tony Kelly
	Unite the Union
	tony.kelly@unitetheunion.org

	Alana Dunican  
	MOMENTUM SUPPORT
	alana@momentumsupport.eu

	Lisa Stenson 
	
	stensonlisa9@gmail.com
	Niall Loughran 
	BIDVEST NOONAN
	Niall.Loughran@bidvestnoonan.com

	Teresa Thompson
	SIPTU
	tthompson@siptu.ie

	Avril McCarthy 
	DERRYCOURT
	amccarthy@derrycourt.ie

	Rachel Keane   
	SIPTU
	rkeane@siptu.ie

	Deborah Barker 
	CAGNEY
	hr@cagney.ie

	T Quinn
	SIPTU
	tquinn@siptu.ie

	Brian Solan  
	GROSVENOR SERVICES
	bsolan@grosvenorservices.com

	Paul Hansard
	SIPTU
	phansard@siptu.ie

	Teresa Kelly 
	OCS
	Teresa.Kelly@ocsireland.com

	
	
	
	
	
	




